Notice of Determination 21-202	3-283 Appendix D
To:    Image: Office of Planning and Research    U.S. Mail:  Street Address:    P.O. Box 3044  1400 Tenth St., Rm 113    Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  Sacramento, CA 95814    Image: Ocupty Clerk  County of: Marin    Address:	From:    Public Agency:  City of Belvedere Public Works    Address:  450 San Rafael Ave., Belvedere    California, 94920    Contact:  Mr. Antony Boyd, Dir. of Public Works    Phone:  415-435-8926    Lead Agency (if different from above):  DEC 13 2023    Address:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2022010159
Project Title: Belvedere Seismic Upgrade Project	

Project Applicant: City of Belvedere

Project Location (include county): Beach Road and San Rafael Ave., Belvedere, Marin County

Project Description:

The Belvedere Seismic Upgrade Project (BSUP or Project) involves installation of sheet piles within and near the San Rafael Avenue and Beach Road rights-of-way. The sheet piling will stabilize the levees and provide substantial protection against deformation during strong seismic events. By stabilizing the levees, access for evacuation and emergency vehicles would be maintained and utilities buried under the existing roadways would be protected.

 This is to advise that the
 City of Belvedere City Council
 has approved the above

 (Image: Lead Agency or Image: Description of the content of the conten

described project on <u>Dec. 11 2023</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [ will i will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
  - A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was us was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was is was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [ were 🗌 were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

https://www.cityofbelvedere.org/critical-infrastructure-project/

Signature (Public Agency):	BA	Title:	PUBLIC	NORKS	DIRECTOR
Date: 12/12/ 202	3 1	Date Received for filing at OPR:			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

Print Form

POSTED 12/13/23 TO 01/12/24